earnings adjusted for differences in accounting policies
between the Group and the subsidiary.

20	 | Q1 2025

KSEK
REPORTED

Q1 2024
ADJUSTMENT  NEW Q1

Net sales 139,685 349 140,034

Cost of goods sold –71,780 –6,057 –77,837

Gross profit 67,905 –5,708 62,197

Other operating income  1,190 – 1,190

Selling expenses –30,500 421 –30,079

Administrative expenses –11,433 –49 –11,482

Transaction costs –16,688 –105 –16,793

Non-recurring items – – –

Other operating expenses –192 42 –150

Operating profit 10,282 -5,398 4,884

Financial income 11,202 – 11,202

Financial expenses –6,411 –30 –6,441

Profit before tax 15,074 –5,429 9,645

Income tax –2,726 2,397 –329

Net profit for the period 12,348 –3,032 9,316

Adjusted condensed income statement

GROUP

Restatement of comparable figures

Due to the fact that the acquisition analysis for Fehling was finalized in the annual accounts as of December 31, 2024,
the comparable figures for the first quarter of 2024 have been restated in this interim report. The amounts originally
reported, adjustments and new comparable figures are presented below.

21	 | Q1 2025

KSEK
REPORTED

Q1 2024
ADJUSTMENT  NEW Q1

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Intangible assets 556,983 –34,452 522,531

Tangible assets 73,569 14 73,583

Other financial assets 24,059 –24,059 –

Deferred tax assets 9,052 – 9,052

Total non-current assets 663,663 –58,497 605,166

Current assets

Inventory 159,196 –21,248 137,948

Accounts receivable 64,629 11,349 75,978

Current receivables 34,981 –16,063 18,918

Cash and cash equivalents 78,532 43,339 121,871

Total current assets 337,338 17,377 354,715

ASSETS 1,001,001 –41,119 959,882

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity attributable to Parent Company shareholders 645,515 25,897 671,412

Non-current liabilities 175,167 810 175,977

Current liabilities 180,319 –67,826 112,493

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 1,001,001 –41,119 959,882

Adjusted condensed balance sheet

GROUP

22	 | Q1 2025

KSEK
REPORTED

Q1 2024
ADJUSTMENT

 ADJUSTED Q1
2024

OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Before change in working capital

Operating profit 10,282 –5,399 4,884

Adjustment for non-cash items, etc. 5,275 842 6,117

Tax paid –4,987 5,717 730

Cash flow from operating activities before
change in working capital 10,570 1,160 11,731

Change in inventory –3,265 116 –3,150

Change in operating receivables –406 2,061 1,654

Change in operating liabilities –17,759 –8,202 –25,962

Total change in working capital –21,431 –6,026 –27,457

Cash flow from operating activities –10,861 –4,865 –15,726

INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Acquisition of intangible assets –2,349 – –2,349

Acquisition of tangible assets –1,377 87 –1,290

Other external assets –32,415 32,415 –

Acquisition of operations –301,533 –14,615 –316,148

Cash flow from investing activities –337,674 17,887 –319,787

FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Dividend to shareholders

Repayment of debts, including right-of-use assets –23,936 29,391 5,455

New share issue, net of transaction costs 208,854 – 208,854

Loans raised – – –

Cash flow from financing activities 184,918 29,391 214,309

CASH FLOW FOR THE PERIOD –163,617 42,413 –121,204

Cash and cash equivalents at start of period 241,446 – 241,446

Translation difference 704 926 1,630

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period 78,533 43,338 121,871

Adjusted condensed cash flow statement

GROUP

STILLE röd: Pantone 1935

(#cb003d)
CMYK: 0, 100, 65, 15

STILLE grå: Pantone 431

(#71777a)
CMYK: 11, 0, 0, 65

More detailed information
available from:

Torbjörn Sköld
President and CEO

	 +46 (0)70-316 63 91
	 torbjorn.skold@stille.se

Stille AB (publ)

Ekbacken 11
SE-644 30, Torshälla

	 +46 (0)8 588 580 00
6 info@stille.se
6 www.stille.se

Financial calendar

Interim Report Jan–Jun 2025	 July 17, 2025
Interim Report Jan–Sep 2025 	 October 23, 2025
Year-end Report 2025		  February 12, 2026
Annual Report 2025 		  April 2, 2026

All of the company’s financial reports can be found in their entirety on the company’s website, www.stille.se.